TipsMake > Hardware >
Choosing memory for your computer
Instructions on how to choose the right RAM for your computer for your needs
The memory of a computer is a part that temporarily stores data during CPU processing, the English name is
Random Access Memory, often abbreviated as RAM. RAM's data access speed is faster than the disk drive, so it
will greatly increase processing speed. Therefore, the larger the RAM capacity, the more processing power will
increase and the computer's programs will run faster and more stable.
First, keep in mind that a laptop's memory (RAM) and a desktop computer's RAM are different and are not

should buy it at stores with full warranty period from genuine.
2. RAM is accepted for warranty when damaged, errors make the system unstable . but must be in a state of
no signs of chip explosion (IC), drop, . and warranty stamp expired, not torn. Some places accept warranty
when burned, chip explosion .
Specifications of types of DDR SDRAM
Type of RAM
Operating Frequency
(DRAM Frequency)
(MHz)
Data Rate
(
MT/s)
Symbol
Peak Transfer Rate (MB/s
)
DDR-200 100 200 PC-1600 1600
DDR-266 133 266 PC-2100 2100
DDR-333 166 333 PC-2700 2700
DDR-400 200 400 PC-3200 3200
DDR2-400 200 400 PC2-3200 3200
DDR2-533 266 533 PC2-4200 4200
DDR2-667 333 667 PC2-5300 5300
DDR2-800 400 800 PC2-6400 6400
DDR2-1066 533 1066 PC2-8500 8500
DDR3-800 400 800 PC3-6400 6400
DDR3-1066 533 1066 PC3-8500 8500
DDR3-1333 667 1333  PC3-1060010600
DDR3-1600 800 1600  PC3-1280012800
DDR3-1866 933 1860  PC3-1490014900
DDR3-2133 1066 2133  PC3-1700017000
 DDR4-1600 800 1600 PC4-12800 12800
 DDR4-1866 933 1866 PC4-14900 14900
 DDR4-2133 1066  2133 PC4-17000 17000
 DDR4-2400 1200 2400 PC4-19200 19200
 DDR4-2666 1333 2666 PC4-21333 21333
 DDR4-2933 1466 2933 PC4-23466 23466
DDR4-3200 1600 3200 PC4-25600 25600
The parameters in the table have been rounded.
How to choose RAM for a computer
How to read RAM symbols
1GB DDR2-800 . RAM